503384933 07/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3431556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	07/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTTEN STAUER, LLC
Street Address:	14101 SOUTHCROSS DRIVE
City:	BURNSVILLE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55337

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D669797	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-258-4288

Email:jschuchart@foley.comCorrespondent Name:JEFFREY R LOMPREYAddress Line 1:FOLEY & LARDNER LLPAddress Line 2:150 E GILMAN STREET

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095740-0118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R LOMPREY
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R Lomprey/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=095740-0118_Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Patents_070815#page1.tif source=095740-0118_Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Patents_070815#page2.tif

PATENT 503384933 REEL: 036086 FRAME: 0617

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, as Administrative Agent, with an address of 800 Nicollet Mall, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402, hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its right, title, and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to all of the issued patents and patent applications owned by Nextten Stauer, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company with a principal place of business at 14101 Southeross Drive, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337, including, but not limited to, all patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and any licenses thereof and rights with respect thereto, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States patents and patent applications set forth on said Schedule A.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Date: July 8, 2015

Name: Bradley R. Sprang

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

A security interest granted by **Nextten Stauer**, **LLC** to **U.S. Bank National Association**, as Administrative Agent, dated October 4, 2012, was recorded against the following patents and patent applications on October 5, 2012 at Reel/Frame **29087/555**:

Title	Patent No. Issue Date	Application No. Filing Date
Wrist Watch	D669797 10-30-2012	29422338 5-18-2012

PATENT REEL: 036086 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 07/09/2015